
 DOVER DISTRICT COUNCIL 
 
 NON-KEY DECISION EXECUTIVE 
 
 CABINET – 13 MAY 2024 
 
 
 
 EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC 
 
 Recommendation 
 
 That, in accordance with the provisions of the Local Authorities (Executive 

Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2000, the public be 
excluded from the remainder of the meeting for the following items of business on the 
grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in the 
paragraph of Schedule 12A of the 1972 Act set out below: 

 
Item Report Paragraph 

Exempt 
Reason 
 

   
Purchase of New Affordable Housing at 
Wingfield Place, Deal 
 
Award of Contract for Supply of Housing 
Management Software 
 
Five-Year Contract for Provision of 
Home Improvement Agency Service 
 
Dover Town Centre Regeneration – 
Dover Beacon/Dover Bench Street 
Project  

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 

Information relating to 
the financial or 
business affairs of any 
particular person 
(including the authority 
holding that 
information) 

   
   
   
   
   
   

 


